
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
CASE NOS.: SC00-2346, SC00-2348 & SC00-2349**

**PALM BEACH COUNTY
CANVASSING BOARD**

vs. KATHERINE HARRIS, ET AL.

**VOLUSIA COUNTY
AL.**

vs. MICHAEL MCDERMOTT, ET

**FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC
PARTY**

**vs. MICHAEL MCDERMOTT, ET
AL.**

**ON REMAND FROM THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE UNITED STATES**

***AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF OF REPRESENTATIVE LOIS FRANKEL, A
MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA LEGISLATURE AND THE MINORITY
LEADER OF THE FLORIDA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	3
ARGUMENT	4
 I. THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> BRIEF FILED BY THE FLORIDA LEGISLATURE WAS NOT ADOPTED BY APPROPRIATE LEGISLATIVE PROCESSES.	
 II. THE FLORIDA LEGISLATURE HAS ADOPTED LAWS PRIOR TO THE ELECTION IN THE SUBJECT MATTER IN CONFORMANCE WITH FEDERAL LAW.	
 III. THE INSTRUCTION OF THE FLORIDA LEGISLATURE TO THE COURT AS TO THE CORRECT APPLICATION OF THE ENACTED LAWS IS IMPROPER UNDER FLORIDA’S SEPARATION OF POWERS DOCTRINE.	
 CONCLUSION	 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
 CASES	
<i>Raines v. Byrd</i> , 521 U.S. 811 (1997)	5
<i>Petition of Florida State Bar Ass’n, et al.</i> , 40 So.2d 902 (Fla. 1949)	11
 CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY AUTHORITIES	
ARTICLE 3, FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	<i>passim</i>
ARTICLE 2, s. 3, FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	8
SECTION 102.168, FLORIDA STATUTES	10
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
FLA. HOUSE OF REP. R. 2.6(b)	6
FLA SENATE R. 1.4	6
3 U.S.C. s. 5	9
